900483985 02/04/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900470158

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apptegy LLC		04/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apptegy, Inc.	
Street Address:	425 W. Capitol Suite 800	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72201	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86472242	THRILLSHARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5016030556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 501-603-9000

**Email:** jamie@ppgmrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Fugitt

Address Line 1: 101 Morgan Keegan Suite A
Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Fugitt
SIGNATURE:	/Jamie Fugitt/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Pages from 1 - Certificate of Incorporation and Conversion DE (Apptegy) 4.27.17 filemarked and certified#page1.tif

source=Pages from 1 - Certificate of Incorporation and Conversion DE (Apptegy) 4.27.17 filemarked and certified#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0628

900483985

# Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ARKANSAS LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "APPTEGY, LLC" TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APPTEGY, LLC" TO "APPTEGY,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2017, AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



6393411 8100F SR# 20172862277

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Johnny W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202447790

Date: 04-27-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0629

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:36 PM 04/27/2017
FILED 01:36 PM 04/27/2017
SR 20172862277 - File Number 6393411

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A UMITED UABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Arkansas.
- 2: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Arkansas.
- 3: The date the Limited Liability Company Birst formed is July 6, 2012.
- d. The name of the Limited Dability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Apptegy, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Apptagy, inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of April, 2017.

Name: Jeston George

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0630

**RECORDED: 10/16/2018**